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Lower Frame
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MILLER PRO

PN oo©ONOOORA®N =

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Part No.

17.00592.7
903306
901937
901650

17.00983.7

17.00762
900506
900369
902191

09.72010

09.73502

09.73603

17.00971

17.01117

17.01127

17.00111

17.00128

17.00183.7
906827

17.00852.7

17.00721
902928

17.00984.1
907648
907700

17.01002.7
900538

07.17764
17.00750
904246
904605
905081
07.11584

Lower Frame Parts List

Quantity

2
8
18
11
1
1
1
1
1
1
6
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
3
2

Description

Spindle w/Bracket

Bolt, Hex Head, 1/2-13 x 1-1/2

Washer, Flat 1/2 SAE

Nut, Hex, Lock, 1/2-13 Centerlock
Frame, Axle

Pin, Lift Link

Washer, Lock 1/2

Nut, Hex, 1/2-13

Bolt, Carriage, 1/2-13 x 1-1/2 Gr 5

Pin, Roll, 3/8 x 2

Pin, Hair - 1" Pin

Pin, Pivot

Cylinder, Hydraulic, 3 x 8 w/Stroke Control
Seal Kit, 3 x 8, Cylinder (1-1/8" Dia. Rod)
Seal Kit, 3 x 8, Cylinder (1-1/4" Dia. Rod)
Stroke Control (1-1/8" Dia. Rod)

Stroke Control (1-1/4" Dia. Rod)
Transport Lock

Pin, Cotter, 1/4 x 3

Link, Lift w/Zerk

Pin, Axle Pivot

Bolt, Hex Head, 1/2-13 x 1-1/4 Gr 5
Frame, Center w/Decals

Bolt, Hex Head, M12-1.75 x 25 MM Gr 8.8
Washer, Lock, M12 ZND

Lever, Cam

Zerk, Grease, 1/4-28 Taper

Spring

Pin, Cam Lever

Pin, Spring, 5/32 x 1-1/4

Bolt, Hex Head, 1/2-13 x4 Gr 8

Zerk, Grease, 1/4-28

Gasket, Rubber

2650 Twin Rotary Rake
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Upper Frame & Hitch
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MILLER PRO
Upper Frame & Hitch Parts List

ltem

—

©oo~NOOh~WN

21
22
23
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Part No.

17.00867.7
17.00866
906402
904814
904863
900493
907224
904092
904253
17.01147.1
902294
17.00731
906827
17.00795.7
17.00797
65.10083
17.00111
907215
09.71112
907216
09.72010
17.00730
900538
17.00761
17.00729.1
906400
901105
322848B1.7
17.00778
17.00779
17.00386
09.74158
17.00819
09.74129
17.00923
17.00423
17.00972.7
907371
906401
17.01061
17.00564
17.00565
17.01102.7
17.00486

Quantity

1
1
4
4
2
2
1
2
4
1
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
1
2
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1

Description

Gear Box, 13 Arm CCW (Left Hand Rake)
Gear Box, 13 Arm CW (Right Hand Rake)
Nut, Hex Lock, 5/8-11 Nylon

Washer, Flat 5/8 Hardened

Bolt, Hex Head, 1/4-20 x 3/4 gr 5
Washer, Flat, 1/4 SAE

Emblem, SMV w/Metal Backing

Nut, Hex Lock, 1/4-20 Nylon Centerlock
Bolt, Hex Head, 5/8-11 x 2 Gr 5

Front Frame with Decals

Pin, Spring, 3/16 x 1-1/2

Pin, Front Frame Cylinder

Pin, Cotter, 1/4 x 3

Lock, Transport, Cylinder 2 x 3

Hydraulic Cylinder, 2 x 3 w/Stroke Control
Seal Kit, Cylinder

Stroke Control

Tube, Operator Manual Storage

Bolt, Hex Head, 5/16-18 x 3/4 Thread Forming
Bracket, Operator Manual Storage Tube
Pin, Roll, 3/8 x 2

Pin, Hitch Pivot

Grease Zerk, 1/4-28 Taper

Pin, Hitch Cylinder

Hitch, Rake

Nut, Hex Lock, 3/8-16 Nylon

Washer, Flat, 3/8 SAE

Clip, Hydraulic Line

Pin, Hitch, 3/4 x 4-1/2

Pin, Lock, 1/4 x 2-1/2

Jack, 2000 Ib, 15" Side Crank

Coupler, Quick, 3/4-16 ORB Male

Hose, Hydraulic, 1/2 x 66"

Tee, Branch, 37° Flare, O-Ring

Valve, Check, SAE 10, Allum Poppt
Hose, 1/2, Motor

Motor, Hydraulic, Splined, 6.2 Cu. In.
Screw, Socket Head, 1/2-13 x 1-3/4 Gr 8
Nut, Hex Lock, 1/2-13 Nylon

Shaft, Drive

Tie, Cable, Blue

Tie, Cable, Red

Bracket, SMV Mount

Seal Kit (For Item 43 Hydraulic Motor)

2650 Twin Rotary Rake
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Tandem Axle, Wheels & Tires
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MILLER PRO

Tandem Axle, Wheels & Tires Parts List

Item Part No. Quantity Description

1 17.00598.7 2 Tandem Axle - Rake (Includes ltems 12, 13, 14 & 16)

2 902578 8 Bearing Cup

3 902568 8 Bearing Cone, 1.0000

4 17.00142 6 Hub Cap

5 17.00141 4 Seal, Oil, 1-1/4

6 17.00451 4 Hub Assembly (Includes ltems 2, 3, 4, 5, 8,9 & 11)

7 17.00453 4 Wheel, 8 x 7, 4 Bolt

8 17.00143 6 Nut, Slotted Jam, 1-14 Gr 5 UNS

9 900534 6 Pin, Cotter, 3/16 x 1-1/4

10 17.00908 4 Wheel & Tire Assembly, 18 x 9.5 x 8, 10 Ply Tube Type
17.00940 4 Tire & Tube, 18 x 9.5 x 8, 10 Ply
17.00936 4 Tube, 18 x 9.5/8.5 x 8

11 09.74007 16 Bolt, Wheel

12 01.76445 2 Bushing, 1-1/2 x 1-3/4 x 1

13 900060 2 Bushing, 1.004 x 1.2515 x 1

14 900538 2 Grease Zerk, 1/4-28 Taper

15 01.73881 8 Washer, Flat, 1 x 1-1/2 x 14 Ga

16 17.00411 AR Spindle, Replacement (Must Be Welded In) (Included With Item 1)
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Guards
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MILLER PRO

Guards Parts List

Part No. Quantity Description

1 17.01121 1 Guard, Right Side w/Reflectors

2 17.01119 1 Wing, Rear Right Side w/Reflectors
3 17.01120 1 Wing, Rear Left Side w/Reflectors

4 17.01122 1 Guard, Left Side w/Decals

5 906401 4 Nut, Hex Lock, 1/2-13 Nylon

6 17.01053 2 Plate, Cover

7 17.01052 2 Clamp, Poly, 1.75"

8 900497 4 Washer, Flat, 1/2

9 904244 4 Bolt, Hex Head, 1/2-13 x5 Gr 5

10 900369 12 Nut, Hex, 1/2-13

11 900506 12 Washer, Lock, 1/2

12 903695 12 Bolt, Carriage, 1/2-13 x 1-1/4 Gr 5
13 904636 2 Bolt, Hex Head, 5/16-18 x 2-1/4 Gr 5
14 906483 2 Nut, Hex Lock, 5/16-18 Nylon

15 900515 2 Machine Bushing, 1-3/4"

16 17.01050 2 Spring, Compression

17 900673 1 Spring, Extension, 24"

18 906400 6 Nut, Hex Lock, 3/8-16 Nylon

19 901105 6 Washer, Flat, 3/8 SAE

20 17.01037 2 Block, Poly Slide

21 901633 6 Bolt, Hex Head, 3/8-16 x 2 Gr 5

22 17.01060 2 Pin, Tab Lock, 3/8 x 2

23 17.01152 1 Guard, Left Side w/Reflectors (RH Rake)
24 17.01151 1 Guard, Right Side w/Decals (RH Rake)
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Swath Screen
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MILLER PRO

Swath Screen Parts List

Item Part No. Quantity Description

1 904508 1 Pin, Hair, 1/8 x 2-9/16 Znc

2 17.00069 2 Pin, Threaded

3 17.01058.7 1 Adjuster, Swath Screen

4 02.16500 1 Pin, Pull, 1/2" w/Clip

5 904863 25 Bolt, Hex Head, 1/4-20 x 3/4 Gr 5

6 17.00868.7 1 Angle, Swath Screen

7 17.00821 1 Screen, Swath

8 17.00081.7 4 Stiffener, Swath Screen

9 17.00869.7 1 Strip, Clamp

10 900503 8 Washer, Lock, 5/16

11 900365 8 Nut, Hex, 5/16-18

12 900493 8 Washer, Flat, 1/4, SAE

13 904092 25 Nut, Hex Lock, 1/4-20 Nylon Centerlock

14 17.00811 1 Support, Swath Screen w/Reflectors

15 903689 8 Bolt, Carriage, 5/16-18 x 3/4 Gr 5
17.00862 1 Swath Screen Complete (Includes Items 5 - 15)
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Tine Arms
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MILLER PRO

Tine Arms Parts List

Part No. Quantity Description
1 17.01055 52 Tine, Rake (Same For Right Hand & Left Hand)
2 907634 52 Washer, Flat, M12 x 30 x 6 MM
3 907631 52 Bolt, Hex Head, M12-1.75 x 70 MM Gr 10.09
4 907580 52 Nut, Hex Lock, M12-1.75 Nylon
5 17.01024 13 Tube, Tine Arm, Inner
6 17.01023.7 13 Tine Arm w/Hub, Left Hand
17.01056.7 13 Tine Arm w/Hub, Right Hand
7 907342 13 Pin, Spring, 12 MM x 60 MM
8 907341 13 Pin, Spring, 7 MM x 60 MM
9 17.01060 13 Pin, Tab Lock, 3/8 x 2
10 17.00945 52 Tine Saver Kit
11 900601 104 Clamp, Cable, 5/16
12 900503 208 Washer, Lock, 5/16
13 333225B1 52 ft. Cable, Coated (1 Ft Per Tine)
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Rake Hydraulic Lift System
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MILLER PRO
Rake Hydraulic Lift System Parts List

Part No. Quantity Description

1 09.74158 2 Coupler, Quick, 3/4-16 ORB Male

2 17.00791 1 Hydraulic Hose, 3/8 x 90"

3 907183 2 Tee, Branch, 37° Flare, ORB, 9/16-18

4 907182 1 Tee, Branch, 37° Flare, Swivel, 9/16-18

5 17.00797 1 Hydraulic Cylinder, 2 x 3 w/Stroke Control
65.10083 1 Seal Kit, Cylinder
17.00111 1 Stroke Control

6 907205 1 Restrictor, .031

7 17.01019 1 Hydraulic Hose, 3/8 x 98"

8 17.01020 1 Hydraulic Hose, 3/8 x 92"

9 907181 3 Connector, 37° Flare x ORB, 9/16-18, Special Length

10 907203 1 Restrictor, .062

11 17.00786 1 Hydraulic Hose, 3/8 x 31"

12 07.17848 1 Elbow, 90°

13 907232 1 Elbow, 90° Male

14 17.00863 1 Valve, Pilot Check

15 17.00864 1 Hydraulic Hose, 1/4 x 14"

16 17.00787 1 Hydraulic Hose, 3/8 x 20.5"

17 17.00971 1 Hydraulic Cylinder, 3 x 8 w/Stroke Control
17.01117 1 Seal Kit, Cylinder (1-1/8" Dia. Rod)
17.01127 1 Seal Kit, Cylinder (1-1/4" Dia. Rod)
17.00111 1 Stroke Control (1-1/8" Dia. Rod)
17.00128 1 Stroke Control (1-1/4" Dia. Rod)

18 17.00790 1 Hydraulic Hose, 3/8 x 96.5"

19 17.00566 1 Tie, Cable, Yellow

20 17.00567 1 Tie, Cable, Green
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Rake Transport Lights & Wiring
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MILLER PRO
Rake Transport Lights & Wiring Parts List

Part No. Quantity Description

1 16.20165 1 Holder, Plug Storage

2 17.00845 1 Harness, Lights, 14' Lead (Includes ltem 16)
3 17.01057 1 Harness, Lights, Wishbone

4 09.74400 10 Frame Clip, 1/4"

5 16.10743 1 Light, Dual Lamp, Amber/Red - Right Hand
6 16.10742 1 Light, Dual Lamp, Amber/Red - Left Hand
7 05.73375 2 Clamp, Hose, .625 ID Dbl

8 903033 16 Bolt, Hex Head, 1/4-20 x 1 Gr 5

9 40.00314 2 Light, Amber, 2 Way

10 904092 18 Nut, Hex Lock, 1/4-20 Nylon Centerlock

11 904863 2 Bolt, Hex Head, 1/4-20 x 3/4 Gr 5

12 900493 2 Washer, Flat, 1/4 SAE

13 907311 2 Lens, Red

14 21.20917 6 Bulb, #1157

15 907312 8 Lens, Amber

16 16.10818 1 Plug, Male, 7 Prong (Included With Item 2)
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Rake Decals & Trim
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MILLER PRO
Rake Decals & Trim Parts List

Part No. Quantity Description
1 17.01014 2 Decal, Miller Pro 1350
2 12.10692 1 Decal, Miller St. Nazianz
3 11.77710 AR Trim, Black
4 16.20177 1 Decal, Rotating Drive Line
5 16.20178 1 Decal, Before Operating
6 340248B1 1 Decal, Caution, 540 RPM
7 907219 3 Decal, Red Reflector, 2 x 9
8 907220 7 Decal, Yellow Reflector, 2 x 9
9 907221 2 Decal, Orange Flourescent, 2 x 9
10 907510 10 Decal, Grease
11 17.01148 1 Decal, Important, Lift Arms
12 17.01149 2 Decal. Danger, Rotating Arms
13 21.09024 1 Decal, Warning, Hydraulic Fluid
14 17.01155 1 Decal, Warning, Foot Crushing
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Gear Box - Left Hand Rake
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MILLER PRO
Gear Box - Left Hand Rake Parts List

Part No. Quantity Description
1 17.01066 1 Cover - Top Casting
2 17.00826 1 Crown Wheel
3 17.01067 1 Cover - Ring Gear
4 907204 8 Bolt
5 17.01068 1 Flange - Upper Bearings
6 907187 1 Snap Ring
7 17.01069 2 Bearing
8 17.01070 39 Washer, Flat, 13 x 24 x 2.5 MM
9 17.00828 1 Parallel Key
10 17.01049 1 Shaft - Center 13 Arm
11 17.01072 1 Locknut
12 17.01116 1 Shim Kit
13 17.00834 1 Pinion Shaft
14 17.00844 1 Shim
15 17.01073 1 Shim
16 344277B1 1 Bearing
17 907189 2 Grease Nipple
18 16.10731 2 Snap Ring
19 16.10732 1 Bearing
20 17.01074 1 Oil Seal
21 17.01075 39 Bolt, Carriage, M12 x 100 MM
22 907190 1 Nut, M40-1.5
24 16.10730 1 Shim Kit
25 17.01076 1 Snap Ring
26 907580 39 Nut, Lock, M12
27 17.01077 13 Tine Arm/Bearing Assembly
28 17.01078 13 Cover - Tine Arm
29 17.01079 S Snap Ring
30 17.01080 1 Cover - 13 Arm GB Housing
31 17.01081 1 Cam - 13 Arm GB
32 17.01082 1 Sleeve - Splined 13 Arm GB
33 17.01083 1 Cover - Lower Bearing
34 17.01084 1 Bearing
B85 17.01085 1 Lever - Cam Adj
36 17.01114 1 Shim Kit
37 17.01086 1 Snap Ring
38 17.01115 1 Shim Kit
39 17.01071 4 Bolt, M10 x 20 MM
40 17.01087 26 O-Ring
41 17.01088 1 O-Ring
42 17.01089 13 Snap Ring
43 17.01090 13 Connecting Rod
44 17.01091 26 Bushing
45 17.01092 1 Cover
46 17.01093 13 Shim
47 17.01094 13 Bearing
49 17.01095 26 Cover
2650 Twin Rotary Rake 21 17.01135 Issue Date: 7/05
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MILLER PRO
Gear Box - Right Hand Rake Parts List

Part No. Quantity Description
1 17.01066 1 Cover - Top Casting
2 17.00826 1 Crown Wheel
3 17.01067 1 Cover - Ring Gear
4 907204 8 Bolt
5 17.01068 1 Flange - Upper Bearings
6 907187 1 Snap Ring
7 17.01069 2 Bearing
8 17.01070 39 Washer, Flat, 13 x 24 x 2.5 MM
9 17.00828 1 Parallel Key
10 17.01049 1 Shaft - Center 13 Arm
11 17.01072 1 Locknut
12 17.01116 1 Shim Kit
13 17.00834 1 Pinion Shaft
14 17.00844 1 Shim
15 17.01073 1 Shim
16 344277B1 1 Bearing
17 907189 2 Grease Nipple
18 16.10731 2 Snap Ring
19 16.10732 1 Bearing
20 17.01074 1 Oil Seal
21 17.01075 39 Bolt, Carriage, M12 x 100 MM
22 907190 1 Nut, M40-1.5
24 16.10730 1 Shim Kit
25 17.01076 1 Snap Ring
26 907580 39 Nut, Lock, M12
27 17.01077 13 Tine Arm/Bearing Assembly
28 17.01078 13 Cover - Tine Arm
29 17.01079 3 Snap Ring
30 17.01080 1 Cover - 13 Arm GB Housing
31 17.01081 1 Cam - 13 Arm GB
32 17.01082 1 Sleeve - Splined 13 Arm GB
33 17.01083 1 Cover - Lower Bearing
34 17.01084 1 Bearing
B85 17.01085 1 Lever - Cam Adj
36 17.01114 1 Shim Kit
37 17.01086 1 Snap Ring
38 17.01115 1 Shim Kit
39 17.01071 4 Bolt, M10 x 20 MM
40 17.01087 26 0O-Ring
41 17.01088 1 O-Ring
42 17.01089 13 Snap Ring
43 17.01090 13 Connecting Rod
44 17.01091 26 Bushing
45 17.01092 1 Cover
46 17.01093 13 Shim
47 17.01094 13 Bearing
49 17.01095 26 Cover
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Gear Pump & Planetary Gear Box
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MILLER PRO

Gear Pump & Planetary Gear Box Parts List

Part No. Quantity Description
1 17.00886 1 Pump Assembly, 2.61 cu in (No Planetary) (Includes Items 2 - 15)
2 17.00520 1 Front Plate Assembly w/Hole
3 17.00512 1 Back Plate Assembly
4 17.00888 1 Body Assembly
5 17.00889 1 Drive Gear Assembly
6 17.00890 1 Idler Gear Assembly
7 * 1 Wear Plate (Included In Item 36)
8 * 2 O-Ring, 3/32" x 5" (Included In ltem 36)
9 * 1 Shaft Seal (Included In ltem 36)
10 * 1 Washer (Included In ltem 36)
11 * 1 Bearing Seal (Included In Item 36)
12 * 1 Molded O-Ring (Included In ltem 36)
13 * 1 Back-Up Gasket (Included In ltem 36)
14 17.00498 4 Cap Screw, Long
15 17.00887 4 Cap Screw, Short
16 17.00535 1 Planetary Gear Box Only (No Pump) (Includes ltems 17 - 34)
17 17.00496 1 Snap Ring
18 17.00497 1 Shaft Seal
19 902859 4 Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 x 1"
20 17.00499 4 Washer, Serrated, 5/16" x 1" 1D
21 17.00500 1 Front Plate
22 17.00513 2 0O-Ring, 3/32" x 4-3/4" ID
23 17.00501 1 Snap Ring, External, 2-5/32" ID
24 17.00502 1 Bearing
25 17.00503 1 Snap Ring, Internal, 3-9/16"
26 17.00505 1 Carrier (Includes Items 27 & 28)
27 NSS 3 Planet Gear (Order Item 26)
28 NSS 3 Dowel Pin (Order Item 26)
29 17.00507 1 Housing
30 17.00508 1 Adaptor Plate
31 17.00514 1 O-Ring, 3/32" x 4" ID
32 17.00509 2 Snap Ring, External, 7/8"
33 17.00510 1 Sun Gear
34 902050 2 Bolt, Hex, 1/2-13 x 2" Gr 5
85 17.00814.7 1 Pump Assembly (Includes Planetary) (Consists Of ltems 1 & 16)
36 17.00527 1 Seal Kit (Consists Of *ltems 7 - 13)
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Swing Frame - Frame, Lights & SMV
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MILLER PRO
Swing Frame - Frame, Lights & SMV Parts List

Part No. Quantity Description

1 17.01100 1 Hitch Weldment

2 09.73501 1 Pin, Safety

3 17.00372 1 Pin, Hitch, Weldment

4 904092 4 Nut, Hex Lock, 1/4-20 Nylock

5 900493 4 Washer, Flat, 1/4"

6 904863 4 Bolt, Hex, 1/4-20 x 3/4"

7 16.20165 1 Holder, Plug Storage

8 906483 4 Nut, Hex Lock, 5/16-18 Nylock

9 907500 5 Clamp

12 17.00387 1 Cap w/Dipstick

13 09.72009 1 Pin, Roll, 3/8" x 4"

14 09.70989 2 Flat Washer

15 900538 1 Fitting, Grease, 1/4-28

16 09.74300 1 Pin, Hitch, 5/8" w/Clip

17 906400 1 Nut, Hex Lock, 3/8-16 Nylock

18 901105 1 Washer, Flat, 3/8"

19 07.06420.7 1 Bracket, Hose

20 907057 1 Washer, .388 x 1.25 x .12"

21 907224 1 SMV Emblem

23 12.00093 2 Wheel, 15 x 10 LBH, 6 Bolt
23A 17.01137 2 Tire, 11L x 15SL w/Tube

26 17.00970.1 1 Axle Weldment w/Decals

27 09.71112 6 Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 x 3/4" Special

28 17.01138 1 Harness, Lights (Includes Items 37 thru 39)
31 907215 1 Tube, OPM Storage, 14"

32 07.13145 1 Tie, Cable, 11"

33 907216 1 Bracket, OPM Storage Tube

35 17.00386 1 Jack

37 19.00342 2 Boot, Rubber (Included With ltem 28)
38 16.20213 2 Plug, Female (Included With ltem 28)
39 16.10818 1 Plug, Male 7 Prong (Included With Item 28)
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Swing Frame - Wheels & Hubs Parts List

Part No. Quantity Description
1 18.00156 2 Seal, QOil, 1-5/8"
2 904441 2 Bearing Cone, 1.4956" ID
3 904440 2 Bearing Cup, 2.4803" OD
4 07.05699 2 Hub assembly, w/Cups
5 901182 2 Bearing Cup, 2.3290" OD
6 901181 2 Bearing Cone, 1.2500" ID
7 09.70975 2 Flat Washer, .938" x 2.00" x 8 Ga
8 905786 2 Pin, Cotter, 5/32" x 1-3/4"
9 09.70775 2 Nut, Slotted, 7/8-14
10 18.00157 2 Cap, Hub
11 12.00093 2 Wheel, 15 x 10 LBH 6 Bolt
12 09.74008 12 Bolt, Wheel, 1/2-20 x 90 Degree
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Swing Frame - Steering Hydraulics Parts List

Part No. Quantity Description

1 09.74158 2 Quick Coupler, Male, Poppet

2 17.01109 2 Hose, Hydraulic, 3/8" x 118"

3 32.01951 4 Union, 3/8" Male JIC

4 17.01113 2 Tube, Hydraulic, 3/4" Lift/Swing

5 32.01931 5 Clamp, Tube, 3/8" Twin

6 17.00789 2 Hose, 3/8" x 77"

7 906400 1 Nut, Hex Lock, 3/8-16 Nylock

8 322848B1.7 1 Clip, Hydraulic Line

9 32.60009 2 Tee, 3/8"

10 907232 2 Elbow, 90° Male ORB x Female NPT 6-6
11 17.00901 1 Cylinder, Hydraulic, 2" x 16" w/Pins
12 17.00863 2 Valve, Pilot Check

13 21.00139 2 Bushing, Hard Tension

14 17.00864 2 Hose, Hydraulic, 1/4" x 14"

15 32.01954 2 Orifice, 3/8" JIC .404

16 65.10083 1 Seal Kit (For ltem 11)
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Swing Frame - Rake Lift Hydraulics Parts List

Part No.

09.74158
17.00566
17.00567
17.01109
07.05531
17.01129.7
906400
901105
906483
07.17844
17.01113
32.01931
17.01101.7
907444
907323
904324
900503
17.01108
09.74157
902832
09.74122
17.00364
17.01110
322848B1.7

—_

NN 2L a9 a4 a4 a4 aaa
EON 2000V RAON20OR®NDO AN =
o

NMNNDBENDABRADN

Quantity

2
3
3
2
1
2
6
4
4
2
2
5
5
5
5
5

Description

Quick Coupler, Male Poppet
Tie, Cable, Yellow

Tie, Cable, Green

Hose, Hydraulic, 3/8" x 118"
Tie, Cable, 14"

Clamp, Hose, 1/4" x 1" Bar
Nut, Hex Lock, 3/8-16 Nylock
Washer, Flat, 3/8" SAE

Nut, Hex Lock, 5/16-18 Nylock
Tee, Union, 3/8"

Tube, Hydraulic, 3/4" Lift/Swing
Clamp, Tube, 3/8" Twin

Plate, Clamp

Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 x 2"

Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 x 1-3/4"
Washer, Flat, 5/16"

Washer, Lock, 5/16"

Hose, Hydraulic, 3/8" x 43.75"
Quick Coupler, Female Poppet
Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 x 3"

Clamp, Quick Coupler, Double
Spacer, Quick Coupler

Hose, Hydraulic, 3/8" x 23.50"
Clip, Hydraulic Line
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Swing Frame - Drive Hydraulics Parts List

Item Part No. Quantity Description
1 17.00815 1 Pump/Bracket Assembly (Includes ltems 1A thru 1C)
1A 17.00814.7 1 Pump, Hydraulic PTO
1B 17.00327.7 1 Bracket, PTO Pump
1C 09.71561 2 Bolt, Hex, 1/2-13 x 2" Tap Gr 5
2 17.00394 1 Hose, Case Drain
3 07.05531 1 Tie, Cable, 14"
4 17.00396 1 Hose, Pressure, 3/4"
5 21.00349 1 Connector
6 17.00429.7 1 Valve, Divider
7 09.74127 2 Connector, 37° Flare
8 32.60565 1 Clamp, 3/4" P
9 900494 1 Washer, Flat, 5/16"
10 17.01112 1 Tube, Hydraulic Return, 3/4"
11 17.01111 1 Tube, Hydraulic Pressure, 3/4"
12 17.01144 5 Clamp, Twin, .75" Poly 2 Pc
13 32.02002 5 Clamp Plate
14 900503 5 Washer, Lock, 5/16"
15 907444 5 Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 x 2" Stainless Steel
16 17.01107 1 Hose, Hydraulic, 3/4" x 35.5"
17 17.01106 1 Hose, Hydraulic, 1/2" x 47.5"
18 17.00564 2 Tie, Cable, Blue
19 09.74157 4 Quick Coupler, Female Poppet
20 09.74122 2 Clamp, Quick Coupler, Double
21 17.00565 2 Tie, Cable, Red
22 17.00404 1 Hose, Return, 1/2"
23 09.74124 1 Tee, Branch, 37° Flare
24 09.74126 1 Elbow, 45° 37° Flare
25 17.01104 1 Hose, Hydraulic, 1/2" x 26"
26 17.01105 1 Hose, Hydraulic, 1/2" x 57"
27 17.00398 1 Chain, Pump
28 906483 6 Nut, Hex Lock, 5/16-18 Nylock
29 17.00328 1 Torque Arm, PTO Pump
30 09.74118 1 Plug, #20 ORB, 1-5/8-12
31 906401 2 Nut, Hex Lock, 1/2-13 Nylock
32 09.74119 4 Hose Clamp
33 17.00395 1 Hose, Suction, 1-1/4"
34 09.74117 1 Hose Barb, 1-1/4" x #20 ORB
85 904464 1 Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 x 1-1/4"
36 903306 2 Bolt, Hex, 1/2-13 x 1-1/2" Gr 5
37 17.00392 1 Filter, Hydraulic
38 17.00493 1 Seal Kit (For Item 6)
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Swing Frame - Decals Parts List

Part No. Quantity Description

10 17.01136 Decal, Miller Pro 2650

11 17.00421 Decal, Caution, Filler Cap
22 907219 Reflector, Red, 2" x 9"

24 907220 Reflector, Amber, 2" x 9"

25 17.01150
29 16.20178
30 17.00806
34 21.09024
36 17.01155

Decal, Danger, Crushing Hazard
Decal, Before Operating

Plate, S/N

Decal, High Pressure Fluids
Decal, Warning, Foot Crushing

“ N == =200 NDN
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ltem Part No.

Accessories Parts List

1 329946B91

Quantity
AR

Description

Chain assembly - Safety
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Part Number Index

Part No. Page

Part No. Page
01.73881 ..o, 7
01.76445 .....oovviiiiieee e, 7
02.16500 .....oevvvriiiiiieieeeeie 11
05.73375 ..o 17
07.055371 ..ooviieiiiiiiieeee, 33, 35
07.05699 .....cooviiiiiiiieieeee 29
07.06420.7 ..covveviiiiieeeeee 27
07.11584 ...ooeiiiiiiiieee e, 3
07.13145 .o 27
0717764 ..o, 3
0717844 ..o 33
07.17848 ... 15
09.70775 ..o 29
09.70975 ...oveivieiiiieeee e 29
09.70989 .....oovviiiiiiiieieeee 27
09.71112 i 5,27
09.71561 ..ooeveiiiiiiieeeeee 35
09.720009 .....ooviiiiiiiiieeee e 27
09.72010 ..oeeveiiiiieeeeeeee 3,5
09.735071 ..oovieiiiiiiieieee e 27
09.73502 ....oevviiiiiiiieee e 3
09.736083 .....ooviieiiiiieee e 3
09.74007 ...ooveeeeeeeieee e 7
09.74008 ......coveeiiiiiieeeeeee 29
09.74117 o 35
09.74118 e 35
09.74119 . 35
09.74122 ... 33, 35
09.74124 ..o 35
09.74126 .....oevveeeeieeeeee 35
09.74127 e 35
09.74129 ..., 5
09.74157 i 33, 35
09.74158 .......c.cc.... 5,15, 31, 33
09.74300 .....ovvveeiiiieeeeeee 27
09.74400 .....ooevviiiiiieeeeeee 17
1177710 oo 19
12.00093 ..o, 27,29
1210692 ... 19
16.10730 ..o 21,283
16.107371 oo, 21,23
16.10732 ..o 21,23
16.10742 ... 17
16.10743 ... 17
16.10818 ..o 17,27
16.20165 ... 17,27
16.20177 oo 19
16.20178 ..o 19, 37
16.20213 ..o 27
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Part No. Page
17.00069 .....ccvvveeeeiiirieeeeeee 11
17.00081.7 e 11
17.001171 oo 3,5,15
17.00128 ... 3,15
17.00147 .o 7
17.00142 ... 7
17.00143 ... 7
17.00183.7 e 3
17.00327.7 e 35
17.00328 ... 35
17.00364 .....ccovveeeeeiiieeeeeee 33
17.00372 ... 27
17.00386 ......ccevvvvereeeene 5,27
17.00387 ..o 27
17.00392 .....ccoviieeeiiiieeeeeee 35
17.00394 ... 35
17.00395 ... 35
17.00396 .....ccovveeeeeiiiiieeeeee 35
17.00398 .....ccvvieeeeiiieeeeeee 35
17.00404 .....ccovvieeeeeeeeeee 35
17.00417 (oo 7
17.00427 .o 37
17.00423 ... 5
17.00429.7 ...ovieeeeiiieeeeeee 35
17.00457 .o 7
17.00453 ... 7
17.00486 ......covvveeeeeiieeeeeees 5
17.00493 ... 35
17.00496 ......cvvveeeeiiiieeeeeee 25
17.00497 ..o 25
17.00498 ......ccovvieeeiieeeeee 25
17.00499 ... 25
17.00500 .....ccevveeeeeeiniieeeeeee 25
17.00507 ..o 25
17.00502 .....ccovveeeeeiiiieeeeeeee 25
17.00503 .....ccovveeeeeiiiireeeeeee 25
17.00505 .....ccovveeeeeiiieeeeeeee 25
17.00507 ..o 25
17.00508 ......cvveeeeeiiiiieeeeeee 25
17.00509 .....ccoviveeeiiiieeeeeeee 25
17.00510 oo 25
17.00512 ..o 25
17.00513 ..o 25
17.00514 .. 25
17.00520 .....ccovvveeeeeiiieeeeeeee 25
17.00527 ..o 25
17.00535 ... 25
17.00564 ......cccevvveveeeee 5,35
17.00565 ......cccvvvveeeeeene 5,35

40

17.00592.7 ....oooviiiiiiiiiiiies 3
17.00598.7 .....oocviiiiiiiiiiiiens 7

17.00729.1 oo 5

17.00795.7 ..o, 5

17.00814.7 ....coovvviren. 25,35

17.00852.7 ....oovviiiiiiiiiiiiiens 3

17.00867.7 ...ooovvviiiiiiiieiiies 5
17.00868.7 ......cccvvvviiiiieiniene 11
17.00869.7 ......oovvviiiiiieiienn 11
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Part Number Index (continued)

Part No. Page Part No. Page Part No. Page
17.00945 ... 13 17.01092 ..., 21,23 | 32.019571 .o 31
17.00970.1 i, 27 17.01093 ..., 21,23 | 32.01954 ..o 31
17.00971 oo 3,15 17.01094 ..., 21,23 | 32.02002 .....ccoevveeeeiirineeeeeenns 35
17.00972.7 .. 5 17.01095 ..., 21,23 | 32.60009 .....ccooeveeiiiiririeeeeens 31
17.00983.7 ...ovieeeeeiiiieeeeeee 3 17.01100 ... 27 | 32.60565 ......cceoiiiiieeeeee 35
17.00984.1 ..o 3 17.01101.7 oo 33 | 322848B1.7 .....coeveureen. 5,31, 33
17.01002.7 v 3 17.01102.7 v 5 | 329946B91 ......cooviiiiiiiiie, 39
17.01014 e, 19 17.01104 .. 35 | 333225B1 ...ooiviiiiiee 13
17.01019 oo, 15 17.01105 .. 35 | 340248B1 .....ooeviiiiiiieee, 19
17.01020 ..o, 15 17.01106 ... 35 | 344277B1 v 21,23
17.01023.7 .., 13 17.01107 oo 35 | 40.00314 ..coriieiiiee e 17
17.01024 ..., 13 17.01108 ... 33 | 65.10083 ......cceeevvrrenn. 5,15, 31
17.01037 oo 9 17.01109 ..o, 31,33 | 900060 ......cvvververiirrieee e 7
17.01049 ... 21,23 1701110 oo 33 | 900365 .....cvveeeeeiirieeee e 11
17.01050 ..o 9 1701117 s 35 | 900369 .....ccvvveeeeiiiiieeee e 3,9
17.01052 ... 9 1701112 e 35 | 900493 .......ccvvveennn. 5,11,17,2
17.01053 .. 9 1701113 oo 31 | 900494 ... 35
17.01055 ..o, 13 1701113 Lo 33 | 900497 ... 9
17.01056.7 v, 13 1701114 21,23 | 900503 .........ccvveeee. 11, 13, 33, 35
17.01057 oo, 17 1701115 21,23 | 900506 .......cccvvvveeeeiiirieeeneenne 3,9
17.01058.7 e, 11 1701116 oo 21 | 900515 ..o 9
17.01060 .....cceevvveeeeeeee 9,13 1701116 oo 23 | 900534 ..o 7
17.01067 .o 5 1701117 o, 3,15 [ 9005838 ......ocevvvvvvreennnn 3,5,7,27
17.01066 ......ccvvveeeeerns 21,23 1701119 L 9 | 900607 ... 13
17.01067 ..o 21,23 17.01120 . 9 | 900673 ... 9
17.01068 ......ccovvvveeeeine 21,23 17.01127 o 9| 901105 ..o 5,9,27,33
17.01069 ... 21,23 17.01122 . 9 | 9011871 .o 29
17.01070 ..cooiieeeeeee 21,23 17.01127 oo, 3,15 [ 901182 ..ooeeeiiieeeee e, 29
17.01071 oo 21,23 17.01129.7 e 33 | 901633 ... 9
17.01072 ..o 21,23 17.01136 .o 37 | 901650 ... 3
17.01073 ..o 21,23 17.01137 oo 27 | 901937 o 3
17.01074 ..o 21,23 17.01138 e 27 | 902050 .....ccveeeeeiereeee e 25
17.01075 .o 21,23 1701144 s 35 | 9021971 .o 3
17.01076 ..o 21,23 17011471 e 51 902294 ......ccoeiiiiiiee e 5
17.01077 oo 21,23 17.01148 . 19 | 902568 .......ccvveeeeeeieeeee e 7
17.01078 ..o 21,23 17.01149 .. 19 | 902578 ... 7
17.01079 .o 21,23 17.01150 . 37 | 902832 ... 33
17.01080 ... 21,23 17.01157 o 9 | 902859 .....ccviiieiiee e 25
17.01081 .o 21,23 17.01152 .. 9 | 902928 .......ccoeiiiieiiee e 3
17.01082 ... 21,23 17.01155 ..o 19,37 | 903083 ....cooiiiieieee e 17
17.01083 ... 21,23 18.00156 ....cvvvveeeeiiirieeeeeee 29 | 903306 .....ccvvveeeeiiiriieeeeeens 3,35
17.01084 ... 21,23 18.00157 i 29 | 903689 .....ccoeeeeiireeee e 11
17.01085 ... 21,23 19.00342 ......cooviieeiiiieeeeeee 27 | 903695 ... 9
17.01086 .....cccvvvveeeeeine 21,23 [ 21.00139 ..o 31 | 904092 .......cvvvveeeennn. 5,11,17,27
17.01087 ..o 21,23 [ 21.00349 ....ccooiveiiiiiieeeeees 35 | 904244 ... 9
17.01088 ..o 21,23 [ 21.09024 ......ccooovviiiiiieeeees 19 | 904246 ......cccevveeeeeieee e 3
17.01089 ..o 21,23 [ 21.09024 ......ccooovviiiiiieeeees 37 | 904253 ... 5
17.01090 ... 21,23 [ 21.20917 ..o 17 | 904324 ..., 33
17.01091 .o 21,23 [ 32.01931 ... 31,33 | 904440 .....ccvvvveiiiee e 29
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Part Number Index (continued)

Part No. Page Part No. Page Part No. Page
904441 .. 29
904464 .....oeeeeeiieee e 35
904508 ......evveeiireeee e 11
904605 ......oveereeeireeee e 3
904636 ......ovvereeeiireee e 9
904814 ... 5
904863 .......ceeeeennnn. 5,11,17,27
905081 ... 3
905786 ....ovveveeeirieeee e 29
906400 .............. 5,9,27,31, 33
906401 ..o, 5,9, 35
906402 ......oeveveeeeee e 5
906483 .......ceeeeeenn. 9,27,33,35
906827 ....ovveeeeeerieeeee e 3,5
907057 ... 27
907181 e 15
907182 ... 15
907183 ... 15
907187 e 21,23
907189 ... 21,23
907190 ... 21,23
907203 ... 15
907204 ... 21,23
907205 ....oveeeeeeieee e 15
907215 .. 5,27
907216 ... 5,27
907219 .. 19, 37
907220 .....evvveeeeee e 19, 37
907221 .. 19
907224 ... 5,27
907232 ... 15, 31
907311 e 17
907312 .. 17
907323 ... 33
907341 e, 13
907342 ... 13
907371 e 5
907444 ... 33, 35
907500 ....ovveeeeeeeee e 27
907510 v 19
907580 ....c.oveeeeeeee 13, 21,23
907631 .. 13
907634 ... 13
907648 ..o 3
907700 ... 3
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